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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES 2013-2014


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Department of Finance and Deregulation Outcome/Program: General
Topic: Graduate recruitment

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F78
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 12 July 2013

Number of pages: 1

Question:

a) Provide an update on expenditure for 2014 Graduate Recruitment to date? Please itemise

and detail costs.


b) Has any travel been incurred for 2014 Graduate Recruitment? Please itemise and detail costs.


Answer:

a – b) No update since Additional Budget Estimates February 2013. Refer to the response to

F60.
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES 2013-2014


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Australian Electoral Commission
Outcome/Program: General
Topic: Graduate recruitment

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F78
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 12 July 2013

Number of pages: 1

Question:

a) Provide an update on expenditure for 2014 Graduate Recruitment to date? Please itemise and detail costs.

b) Has any travel been incurred for 2014 Graduate Recruitment? Please itemise and detail costs.


Answer:

For the period 1 July 2012 to 30 April 2013

a) Advertising  $2,719.55

b) No.
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES 2013-2014


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: ComSuper
Outcome/Program:
Topic: Graduate recruitment

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F78
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 12 July 2013

Number of pages: 1

Question:

a) Provide an update on expenditure for 2014 Graduate Recruitment to date? Please itemise and detail costs.

b) Has any travel been incurred for 2014 Graduate Recruitment? Please itemise and detail costs.

Answer:

a) ComSuper has spent $10,668 on 2014 Graduate Recruitment.

The spend relates to the purchase of stands at three of 2013 Big Meets organised by the Australian Association of Graduate Employers Ltd. These meetings target graduate recruitment for the following year:

• Melbourne Big Meet  $1,450.00

• Sydney Big Meet   $1,650.00

• Brisbane Big Meet    $900.00

• 3x Walled display stands  $1,200.00

• Travel and associated costs $4,948.00

• Total + GST    $10,668.00

The Graduate Recruitment program was managed by Australian Government Information Management Office (AGIMO). ComSuper is liable for a subscription fee, payable to AGIMO, for the program in 2014.

b) As at 30 April 2013, ComSuper had spent $4,948.00 on travel and associated costs relating to 2014 Graduate Recruitment.
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES 2013-2014


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Commonwealth Superannuation Corporation
Outcome/Program:
Topic: Graduate recruitment

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F78
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 12 July 2013

Number of pages: 1

Question:

a) Provide an update on expenditure for 2014 Graduate Recruitment to date? Please itemise

and detail costs.


b) Has any travel been incurred for 2014 Graduate Recruitment? Please itemise and detail costs.


Answer:

CSC does not have a graduate recruitment program.
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES 2013-2014


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Future Fund Management Agency
Outcome/Program:
Topic: Graduate recruitment

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F78
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 12 July 2013

Number of pages: 1

Question:

a) Provide an update on expenditure for 2014 Graduate Recruitment to date? Please itemise and detail costs.

b) Has any travel been incurred for 2014 Graduate Recruitment? Please itemise and detail

costs.


Answer:

The Future Fund Management Agency does not have a graduate program.

